

Capitol Ballroom Council Joins Forces with Center for Black Equity

Capitol Ballroom Council Joins Forces with Center for Black Equity to Amplify Impact in the House Ballroom and Black LGBTQ+ Communities

WASHINGTON, DC, UNITED STATES, January 13, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --The <u>Center for Black Equity</u> (CBE) is thrilled to announce that the <u>Capitol</u> <u>Ballroom Council</u>, Inc. will now operate as a program under the Center for Black Equity. This transformative partnership marks a bold new chapter in the advocacy, support, and empowerment of the house ballroom community and Black LGBTQ+ individuals worldwide.

By combining forces, CBE and Capitol Ballroom Council (CBC) are poised to take their shared commitment to equity, visibility, and social justice to unprecedented heights. This collaboration aligns the Capitol



Ballroom Council's deep-rooted expertise and leadership within the ballroom scene with CBE's global advocacy and programmatic reach. Together, we will create innovative pathways to address systemic disparities while celebrating the cultural richness and resilience of our communities.

What This Means for the Communities We Serve

1. Intentional Collaboration:

This union ensures a holistic approach to serving Black LGBTQ+ individuals, emphasizing inclusion, cultural preservation, and health equity within the ballroom scene and beyond.

2. Expanding Impact:

CBE's global platform will amplify CBC's vital work, providing opportunities to uplift ballroom communities on an international stage while fostering connections with allies across various industries.

3. Community Empowerment:

Through shared resources, enhanced programming, and community-led initiatives, this partnership promises to strengthen the networks of support available to the house ballroom community and Black LGBTQ+ leaders worldwide.

A Shared Vision for the Future

"This partnership represents the next phase of the Center for Black Equity's evolution as a global human rights organization," said Kenya Hutton, President/CEO of the Center for Black Equity. "The house ballroom community has always been a sanctuary and a beacon of creativity and resilience for so many of us. Together with the Capitol Ballroom Council, we are building bridges that will elevate and sustain our collective impact."

Capitol Ballroom Council Directors added, "Joining the Center for Black Equity gives us the resources and reach we need to expand our mission while staying true to our roots. This is about creating intentional opportunities for growth and ensuring that the voices of the ballroom community are heard on a global stage."

What's Next

The collaboration will kick off with a series of joint initiatives, including:

- Educational Programs: Focused on health equity, leadership development, and cultural preservation within the ballroom community.
- Global Engagement: Showcasing ballroom culture as a vital part of the broader Black LGBTQ+ experience through international platforms and partnerships.

• Community Events: Expanding local and national events to connect, celebrate, and uplift ballroom members and allies alike.

About the Organizations

Capitol Ballroom Council, Inc. is a leading organization advocating for the house ballroom community, offering programs and initiatives that celebrate culture, foster leadership, and promote health equity.

The Center for Black Equity is the global leader in advancing health, economic, and social equity for Black LGBTQ+ individuals. With a vast network of Black Prides and advocacy programs, CBE is dedicated to empowering communities to thrive.

Together, We Are Stronger

This partnership is more than just an organizational shift—it's a movement to ensure that the stories, struggles, and triumphs of the house ballroom and Black LGBTQ+ communities are recognized, celebrated, and supported like never before.

Kenya Hutton Center for Black Equity +1 202-641-8527 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/772237279

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.